PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2987507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOR RESEARCH APPLICATIONS LTD.	08/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREAMED DIABETES LTD.	
Street Address:	38 HABARZEL STREET	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6971054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13434326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PROSECUTIONDOCKETING@FLHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	456118-2020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUE Z SMITH
SIGNATURE:	//Sue Z Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020_ASN_STATEMENT_0819#page1.tif source=2020_ASN_STATEMENT_0819#page2.tif source=2020_ASN_STATEMENT_0819#page3.tif source=2020_ASN_STATEMENT_0819#page4.tif

PATENT 502940909 REEL: 033563 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MOR Research Applications Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Israeli corporation having offices at 38 HaBarzel Street, Tel Aviv 6971054, Israel is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 13/434,326, entitled MONITORING DEVICE FOR MANAGEMENT OF INSULIN DELIVERY by virtue of an assignment thereof from the inventors, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2012, at Reel 028388 and Frame 0545.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to DreaMed Diabetes Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having offices at 38 HaBarzel Street, Tel Aviv 6971054, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in said United States Patent Application No. 13/434,326 and to any and all patents, continuation or divisional patents that will issue, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, in the United States of America, to be held and enjoyed as fully as they would have been by Assignor, had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to seek and obtain for DreaMed Diabetes Ltd.'s own benefit, injunctive relief and recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorneys' fees;

By virtue of this Assignment, Assignor MOR Research Applications Ltd.

authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer any and all
rights to said Patent Application and Letters Patent of the United States to DreaMed Diabetes
Ltd. as Assignee.

01464582,DOC

In witness whereof, Assignor MOR Research Applications Ltd. has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

MOR Research Application

By: Many Frank Hatin, TTO
Name and title of representative

August 11, 2014

2

01464582.DOC

PATENT REEL: 033563 FRAME: 0817

PTO/SB/96 (07-09)
Approved for use through 07/3/02012; (0MB 0551-0031
U.S. Pajent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Eran ATLAS et al.
Application No./Petent No.: 13/434,326 Filed/Issue Date: March 29, 2012
Tilled: MONITORING DEVICE FOR MANAGEMENT OF INSULIN DELIVERY
MOR Research Applications Ltd. , a corporation
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation; partnership; university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in:
an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %); or
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made).
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel copy therefore is attached.
B. X chain of title from the Inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: See: "Attachment A" To: MOR Research Applications Ltd.
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Real 028388 , Frame 0545 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3, From: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Real Frame or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
As required by: 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was dricence in concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division: accordance with the light 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
Signature Space Assessment Date
Hant Frank Halin
Printed or Typed Name Title Printed or Typed Name

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USFTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 influtes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application from the USFTO. Time with very depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to confide this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tradement Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT 456118-2000

Application Serial No. 13/434,326

"Attachment A"

Assignors (Inventors)

ATLAS, Eran NIMRI, Revital MILLER, Shahar GRUNBERG, Eli Aviram PHILLIP, Moshe

01464598.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 033563 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 08/19/2014